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16th May 2022 
Sharing Assemblies and Sports Days Summer 2022 

 

Dear Parents & Carers, 
 

I am pleased to be able to invite you into school this term for class sharing assemblies (EYFS to Year 5 
only as Year 6 will have their leaving assembly) and for sports days. The sharing assemblies will be held 
in our new studio which will give you an opportunity to see our lovely new space. Please arrive by the 
side gate in front of main reception. 
 

Sharing assemblies’ days and time below: 
 

Sharing assemblies 

Tuesday 24th May 9.15am 5RR (Please go straight to the 
studio after school drop off for 

9.15am assembly.) 

2.30pm 1SO 

Wednesday 25th May 9.15am 5AN 2.30pm 1AP 

Thursday 26th May 9.15am 5CC 2.30pm 1EH 

Tuesday 7th June 2.30pm 4HO 

Wednesday 8th June 2.30pm 4VE 

Thursday 9th June 2.30pm 4ZC 

Friday 10th June 2.30pm 3DR 

Monday 13th June 2.30pm 3NV 

Tuesday 14th June 2.30pm 2RD 

Wednesday 15th June 2.30pm 2PW 

Thursday 16th June 2.30pm 2MS 

Friday 17th June 2.30pm 3DW 

Monday 27th June 2.30pm Ash class 

Tuesday 28th June 2.30pm Oak class 

Wednesday 29th June 2.30pm Beech class 
 

We are also able to invite you into school for our end of year sports event (weather permitting!).                  
The theme for this will be the Commonwealth Games. We will be awarding pupils for their teamwork 
and positive attitudes in line with the School Games values of honesty, respect, teamwork, passion, 
determination and self-belief. Please go straight to the field after you have dropped your child off at 
school. The children will then be brought out by their teachers when they have registered. At the end 
of the event, we will open the back gate for you to leave and the children will return to class. 
 

Sports days and time below: 

Sports days WB 20th June 

Monday 20th June  Wednesday 22nd June Thursday 23rd June Friday 24th June 

Y1/2 
9am – 10.15am 

 Y3/4 
9am – 10.15am 

Y5/6 
9am – 10.15am 

EYFS sports day 
9am – 10.15am 

 

Yours sincerely 
 
 

 

Mrs J Andrews 
Headteacher 

 


